TOPLINE

Monthly Harvard-Harris Poll: May 2018

This survey was conducted online within the United States from May 21-22 among 1,347
registered voters by The Harris Poll.

The results reflect a nationally representative sample. Results were weighted for age within
gender, region, race/ethnicity, marital status, household size, income, employment, political
party, political ideology, and education where necessary to align them with their actual
proportions in the population. Propensity score weighting was also used to adjust for
respondents’ propensity to be online.



Base | n=1347
POLITICAL PARTY*
Democrat 37%
Republican 32%
Independent 29%
Other 2%
LOCALE
Urban 30%
Suburban 48%
Rural 22%
POLITICAL IDEOLOGY*
Liberal 27%
Moderate 42%
Conservative 31%

Base | n=1347
AGE*
18-34 26%
35-49 24%
50-64 29%
65+ 21%
SEX*
Male 48%
Female 52%
EDUCATION*
Less than high school degree 8%
High school degree to less than 4-year college degree 58%
4-year college degree or more 34%
RACE/ETHNICITY*
White 70%
Black/African American 12%
Hispanic 10%
Asian 5%
Other 4%




Page 1

Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 1
Q04007 What is your age?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
18-34 369
27%

35-49 354
26%

50-64 353
26%

65+ 271
20%

Mean 47.6
Std. Dev. 16.58
Std. Err. 0.45
Sigma 1347

100%



Page 2

Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 2
Q4005 What is your gender?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Male 663
49%

Female 684
51%

Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 3
02109 In what country or region do you currently reside?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
United States 1347
100%

Sigma 1347

100%



Page 4

Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 4
S2 In which state do you reside?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Alabama 26
2%

Alaska *
*

Arizona 24
Arkansas 7
1%

California 163
12%

Colorado 21
2%

Connecticut 5
*

Delaware 6
*

District of Columbia 4
*

Florida 74
6%

Georgia 44

Hawaii

=
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Idaho

Illinois

Indiana

Iowa

Kansas

16

o
]

52

)
]

28
2%
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o

]

15

o
]



Fielding Period: May 21-22,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Weighted Base

Kentucky

Louisiana

Maine

Maryland

Massachusetts

Michigan

Minnesota

Mississippi

Missouri

Montana

Nebraska

Nevada

New Hampshire

New Jersey

General Adult Population

Total

1347

13
1%

13

o
]

30
2%

33

<
]

37
3%

11

)
]

15
1%

10

o

]

25
2%

S2 In which state do you reside?
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24 May 2018

Table 4



New Mexico

New York

North Carolina

North Dakota

Ohio

16
1%

116
9%

39
3%

51
4%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 4
S2 In which state do you reside?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Weighted Base 1347
Oklahoma 19
1%

Oregon 22
Pennsylvania 46
3%

Rhode Island 3
*

South Carolina 27
South Dakota 2
*

Tennessee 41
3%

Texas 99
Utah 21
Vermont 8
1%

Virginia 33
Washington 22
West Virginia 9
1%

Wisconsin 16

<

]



Wyoming 2

Sigma 1347
100%



Page 7

Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 5
S1 Are you over 18 years of age and registered to vote?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Yes 1347
100%

No -
Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 6
M1 In general, do you think the country is on the right track or is it off on the wrong track?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Right track 482
36%

Wrong track 741
55%

Don't know / Unsure 124
Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 7
M2 In general, do you think the American economy is on the right track or is it off on the wrong track?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347

Weighted Base 1347

Effective Base 833

Right track 610
45%

Wrong track 538
40%

Don't know / Unsure 200
15%

Sigma 1347

100%



Page 10

Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 8
QI3 How strong do you think the U.S. economy is today?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Very/Somewhat Strong (Net) 915
68%

Very strong 156
12%

Somewhat strong 759
56%

Very/Somewhat Weak (Net) 432
32%

Somewhat weak 357
26%

Very weak 75
Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 9
QI4 Would you say that your personal financial situation is improving or getting worse?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Improving 413
31%

Getting worse 335
25%

Just as well off 515
38%

No opinion 85
6%

Sigma 1347

100%



Page 12

Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 10
M3 Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as President of the United States?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Strongly/Somewhat Approve 601
(Net) 45%
Strongly approve 256
19%

Somewhat approve 345
26%

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 746
(Net) 55%
Somewhat disapprove 209
15%

Strongly disapprove 537
40%

Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 11
M3A Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?

Summary Of Approve

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Stimulating Jjobs 729
54%
The economy 721
54%
Fighting terrorism 715
53%
Foreign affairs 601
45%
Immigration 595
44%
Administering the government 553

41%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 12
M3A Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?

Summary Of Disapprove

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Administering the government 794
59%

Immigration 752
56%

Foreign affairs 746
55%

Fighting terrorism 632
47%

The economy 626
46%

Stimulating jobs 618

46%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 13
M3A 1 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?

The economy

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Approve (Net) 721
54%

Strongly approve 325
24%

Somewhat approve 396
29%

Disapprove (Net) 626
46%

Somewhat disapprove 280
21%

Strongly disapprove 346
26%

Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 14
M3A 2 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?

Foreign affairs

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347

Weighted Base 1347

Effective Base 833

Approve (Net) 601
45%

Strongly approve 257
19%

Somewhat approve 344
26%

Disapprove (Net) 746
55%

Somewhat disapprove 244
18%

Strongly disapprove 502
37%

Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 15
M3A 3 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?

Fighting terrorism

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347

Weighted Base 1347

Effective Base 833

Approve (Net) 715
53%

Strongly approve 334
25%

Somewhat approve 381
28%

Disapprove (Net) 632
47%

Somewhat disapprove 260
19%

Strongly disapprove 371
28%

Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 16
M3A 4 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?

Administering the government

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Approve (Net) 553
41%

Strongly approve 208
15%

Somewhat approve 345
26%

Disapprove (Net) 794
59%

Somewhat disapprove 269
20%

Strongly disapprove 525
39%

Sigma 1347

100%



Page 19

Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 17
M3A 5 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?

Stimulating jobs

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Approve (Net) 729
54%

Strongly approve 328
24%

Somewhat approve 401
30%

Disapprove (Net) 618
46%

Somewhat disapprove 295
22%

Strongly disapprove 323
24%

Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018

Table 18
M3A 6 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?
Immigration
Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Approve (Net) 595
44%

Strongly approve 304
23%

Somewhat approve 291
22%

Disapprove (Net) 752
56%

Somewhat disapprove 213
16%

Strongly disapprove 539
40%

Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 19
M4 Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Republican Party is handling its job?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Strongly/Somewhat Approve 531
(Net) 39%
Strongly approve 105
Somewhat approve 426
32%

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 816
(Net) 61%
Somewhat disapprove 365
27%

Strongly disapprove 451
34%

Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 20
M5 Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Democratic Party is handling its job?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Strongly/Somewhat Approve 576
(Net) 43%
Strongly approve 114
Somewhat approve 462
34%

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 771
(Net) 57%
Somewhat disapprove 420
31%

Strongly disapprove 351
26%

Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 21
OMIDTERMS1 If the 2018 midterms were held today, would you vote for the Democratic or Republican candidate in your district?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Democratic candidate 596
44%

Republican candidate 498
37%

Other 51
Unsure 201
15%

Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 22
OMIDTERMS2 If the 2018 midterm elections were today, would you want to see the Republican Party
or the Democratic Party win control of the United States House of Representatives?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Democratic Party 739
55%

Republican Party 608
45%

Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 23
QOMIDTERMS3 If the election were today, would you want to see the Republican Party or the
Democratic Party win control of the United States Senate?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Democratic Party 746
55%

Republican Party 601
45%

Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 24
01903 Regardless of how you may vote, what do you usually consider yourself?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Republican 431
32%

Democrat 498
37%

Independent 391
29%

Other 217
Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 25
01905 Would you call yourself a strong Republican or a not-so-strong Republican?

Base: Republican

Total

Unweighted Base 378
Weighted Base 431
Effective Base 241
Strong Republican 225
52%

Not-so-strong Republican 206
48%

Sigma 431

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 26
Q01910 Would you call yourself a strong Democrat or a not-so-strong Democrat?

Base: Democrat

Total

Unweighted Base 527
Weighted Base 498
Effective Base 332
Strong Democrat 311
62%

Not-so-strong Democrat 188
38%

Sigma 498

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 27
Q1915 Do you lean more toward the Republican Party or toward the Democratic Party/the Democratic Party or toward the Republican Party?

Base: Independent/Other

Total

Unweighted Base 441
Weighted Base 417
Effective Base 264
Lean Republican 103
25%

Lean Democrat 164
39%

Do not lean either way 150
36%

Sigma 417

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 28
Fl1 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person - or if
you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Ever Heard Of

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Donald Trump 1270
94%

Hillary Clinton 1268
94%

Joe Biden 1137
84%

Mike Pence 1122
83%

Mark Zuckerberg 1116
83%

Paul Ryan 1078
80%

Nancy Pelosi 1062
79%

James Comey 922
68%

Mitch McConnell 882
65%

Jeff Sessions 879
65%

Chuck Schumer 865
64%

Robert Mueller 863



64%

Nikki Haley 753
56%
Mike Pompeo 744
55%
John Kelly 714
53%
John Bolton 665

49%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 28
Fl1 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person - or if
you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Ever Heard Of

Base: All Respondents

Total

Rod Rosenstein 614
46%

Gina Haspel 594
44%

Andrew McCabe 557
41%

Sheryl Sandberg 485

36%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 29
Fl1 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person - or if
you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Very Favorable/ Favorable

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Joe Biden 712
53%

Mark Zuckerberg 572
42%

Donald Trump 548
41%

Mike Pence 536
40%

Hillary Clinton 529
39%

Nikki Haley 461
34%

Robert Mueller 460
34%

Paul Ryan 437
32%

James Comey 416
31%

Nancy Pelosi 415
31%

Chuck Schumer 388
29%

John Kelly 342



25%

Mike Pompeo 326
24%
Rod Rosenstein 301
22%
Gina Haspel 280
21%
Mitch McConnell 277

21%



Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Fl1 Now we will show you some names.

Base: All Respondents

Total

John Bolton 265

20%
Jeff Sessions 249

18%
Andrew McCabe 235

17%
Sheryl Sandberg 218

16%

Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person - or if
you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Very Favorable/ Favorable

Page 33

24 May 2018
Table 29
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 30
Fl1 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person - or if
you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Very Unfavorable/ Unfavorable

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Hillary Clinton 739
55%

Donald Trump 722
54%

Nancy Pelosi 647
48%

Paul Ryan 641
48%

Jeff Sessions 630
47%

Mitch McConnell 605
45%

Mike Pence 587
44%

Mark Zuckerberg 544
40%

James Comey 507
38%

Chuck Schumer 477
35%

Joe Biden 426
32%

Mike Pompeo 418



31%

Robert Mueller 403
30%
John Bolton 401
30%
John Kelly 373
28%
Andrew McCabe 322

24%



Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Fl1 Now we will show you some names.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Gina Haspel 314
23%

Rod Rosenstein 313
23%

Nikki Haley 292
22%

Sheryl Sandberg 267

20%

Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person - or if
you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Very Unfavorable/ Unfavorable
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24 May 2018
Table 30
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 31
F1 1 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person - or if
you've never heard of them.

Hillary Clinton

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1268
94%
Very Favorable/ Favorable 529
(Sub-Net) 39%
Very favorable 174
13%
Favorable 355
26%
Very Unfavorable/ 739
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 55%
Unfavorable 227
17%
Very unfavorable 512
38%
Never heard of them 10
No opinion 70
5%
Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 32
F1 2 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person - or if
you've never heard of them.

Donald Trump

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1270
94%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 548
(Sub-Net) 41%
Very favorable 248
18%

Favorable 300
22%

Very Unfavorable/ 722
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 54%
Unfavorable 154
11%

Very unfavorable 568
42%

Never heard of them 19
No opinion 58
4%

Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 33
F1 4 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person - or if
you've never heard of them.

Mike Pence

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1122
83%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 536
(Sub-Net) 40%
Very favorable 244
18%

Favorable 291
22%

Very Unfavorable/ 587
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 44%
Unfavorable 191
14%

Very unfavorable 395
29%

Never heard of them 43
No opinion 181
13%

Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 34
F1 8 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person - or if
you've never heard of them.

Paul Ryan

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1078
80%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 437
(Sub-Net) 32%
Very favorable 80
6%

Favorable 357
27%

Very Unfavorable/ 641
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 48%
Unfavorable 263
20%

Very unfavorable 377
28%

Never heard of them 57
No opinion 212
16%

Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 35
F1 9 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person - or if
you've never heard of them.

Nancy Pelosi

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1062
79%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 415
(Sub-Net) 31%
Very favorable 86
6%

Favorable 329
24%

Very Unfavorable/ 647
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 48%
Unfavorable 224
17%

Very unfavorable 423
31%

Never heard of them 84
No opinion 201
15%

Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 36
F1 10 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person - or if
you've never heard of them.

Mitch McConnell

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Ever Heard Of (Net) 882
65%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 277
(Sub-Net) 21%
Very favorable 42
3%

Favorable 235
17%

Very Unfavorable/ 605
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 45%
Unfavorable 267
20%

Very unfavorable 338
25%

Never heard of them 144
11%

No opinion 320
24%

Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 37
F1 11 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person - or if
you've never heard of them.

Chuck Schumer

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Ever Heard Of (Net) 865
64%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 388
(Sub-Net) 29%
Very favorable 83
6%

Favorable 305
23%

Very Unfavorable/ 477
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 35%
Unfavorable 190
14%

Very unfavorable 287
21%

Never heard of them 148
11%

No opinion 334
25%

Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 38
F1 14 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person - or if
you've never heard of them.

Joe Biden

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1137
84%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 712
(Sub-Net) 53%
Very favorable 329
24%

Favorable 382
28%

Very Unfavorable/ 426
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 32%
Unfavorable 205
15%

Very unfavorable 220
16%

Never heard of them 25
No opinion 185
14%

Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 39
F1 17 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person - or if
you've never heard of them.

Jeff Sessions

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Ever Heard Of (Net) 879
65%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 249
(Sub-Net) 18%
Very favorable 48
4%

Favorable 201
15%

Very Unfavorable/ 630
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 47%
Unfavorable 266
20%

Very unfavorable 365
27%

Never heard of them 133
10%

No opinion 335
25%

Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 40
F1 25 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person - or if
you've never heard of them.

James Comey

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Ever Heard Of (Net) 922
68%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 416
(Sub-Net) 31%
Very favorable 111

8%

Favorable 305
23%

Very Unfavorable/ 507
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 38%
Unfavorable 228
17%

Very unfavorable 278
21%

Never heard of them 119
No opinion 306
23%

Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 41
F1 29 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person - or if
you've never heard of them.

Rod Rosenstein

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Ever Heard Of (Net) 614
46%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 301
(Sub-Net) 22%
Very favorable 67
5%

Favorable 233
17%

Very Unfavorable/ 313
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 23%
Unfavorable 160
12%

Very unfavorable 154
11%

Never heard of them 368
27%

No opinion 365
27%

Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 42
F1 31 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person - or if
you've never heard of them.

Nikki Haley

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Ever Heard Of (Net) 753
56%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 461
(Sub-Net) 34%
Very favorable 178
13%

Favorable 283

21%

Very Unfavorable/ 292
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 22%
Unfavorable 154

11%

Very unfavorable 138

10%

Never heard of them 290
22%

No opinion 303
23%

Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 43
Fl1 34 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person - or if
you've never heard of them.

Robert Mueller

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Ever Heard Of (Net) 863
64%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 460
(Sub-Net) 34%
Very favorable 225
17%

Favorable 235
17%

Very Unfavorable/ 403
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 30%
Unfavorable 183
14%

Very unfavorable 220
16%

Never heard of them 154
11%

No opinion 329
24%

Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 44
F1 38 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person - or if
you've never heard of them.

John Kelly

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Ever Heard Of (Net) 714
53%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 342
(Sub-Net) 25%
Very favorable 86
6%

Favorable 256
19%

Very Unfavorable/ 373
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 28%
Unfavorable 197
15%

Very unfavorable 176
13%

Never heard of them 230
17%

No opinion 402
30%

Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 45
Fl1 46 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person - or if
you've never heard of them.

Gina Haspel

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Ever Heard Of (Net) 594
44%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 280
(Sub-Net) 21%
Very favorable 97
7%

Favorable 183
14%

Very Unfavorable/ 314
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 23%
Unfavorable 138
10%

Very unfavorable 176
13%

Never heard of them 399
30%

No opinion 353
26%

Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 46
F1 47 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person - or if
you've never heard of them.

Mike Pompeo

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Ever Heard Of (Net) 744
55%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 326
(Sub-Net) 24%
Very favorable 116
9%

Favorable 210
16%

Very Unfavorable/ 418
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 31%
Unfavorable 221
16%

Very unfavorable 197
15%

Never heard of them 216
16%

No opinion 387
29%

Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 47
F1l 48 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person - or if
you've never heard of them.

Andrew McCabe

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Ever Heard Of (Net) 557
41%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 235
(Sub-Net) 17%
Very favorable 49
4%

Favorable 185
14%

Very Unfavorable/ 322
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 24%
Unfavorable 168
12%

Very unfavorable 154
11%

Never heard of them 346
26%

No opinion 444
33%

Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 48
F1 49 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person - or if
you've never heard of them.

John Bolton

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Ever Heard Of (Net) 665
49%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 265
(Sub-Net) 20%
Very favorable 93

7%

Favorable 172
13%

Very Unfavorable/ 401
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 30%
Unfavorable 177
13%

Very unfavorable 224
17%

Never heard of them 333
25%

No opinion 349
26%

Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 49
F1 50 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person - or if
you've never heard of them.

Mark Zuckerberg

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1116
83%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 572
(Sub-Net) 42%
Very favorable 114
8%

Favorable 458
34%

Very Unfavorable/ 544
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 40%
Unfavorable 297
22%

Very unfavorable 247
18%

Never heard of them 22
No opinion 209
16%

Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 50
F1 51 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person - or if
you've never heard of them.

Sheryl Sandberg

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Ever Heard Of (Net) 485
36%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 218
(Sub-Net) 16%
Very favorable 53
4%

Favorable 165
12%

Very Unfavorable/ 267
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 20%
Unfavorable 161
12%

Very unfavorable 106
8%

Never heard of them 425
32%

No opinion 437
32%

Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 51
I1 What would you say are the most important issues facing the country today? Please select three.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Health care 406
30%

Terrorism / national 369
security 27%
Immigration 362
27%

Guns 358
27%

Economy and jobs 344
26%

School safety 280
21%

National debt / federal 238
budget deficits 18%
Corruption 188
14%

Crime and drugs 176
13%

Education 170
13%

Environment / climate change 166
12%

Race relations 133

10%



Taxes

Income inequality

Foreign policy

Defense

Cybersecurity

131
10%

128
10%

128
10%

101

)
]

95
7%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018

Table 51
I1 What would you say are the most important issues facing the country today? Please select three.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Weighted Base 1347
Criminal justice (policing, 94
courts, prisons) 7%
Women's rights 75
Political correctness 74
6%

Other 25
2%

Sigma 4041

300%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018

Table 52
IM11 Would you favor or oppose a congressional deal that gives undocumented immigrants brought here by their parents work
permits and a path to citizenship in exchange for increasing merit preference over preference for relatives,
eliminating the diversity visa lottery, and funding barrier security on the U.S.-Mexico border?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Favor 879
65%

Oppose 468
35%

Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 53
CR50 Do you think it is fair or unfair to call members of the MS-13 gang ''animals''?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Fair 759
56%

Unfair 588
44%

Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 54
CR51 Is it fair or unfair to offer comments that would dehumanize members of the MS-13 gang?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Fair 701
52%

Unfair 646
48%

Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 55
GUNS17 Do you think gun laws should be mostly at the federal level or mostly at the state and local level?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Federal level 746
55%

State and local level 601
45%

Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 56
GUNS2 Which of the following do you think would do the most to curb school shootings?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Banning assault rifles 413
31%

Enhancing school security 554
41%

Increasing commitment to 380
mental health issues 28%
Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 57
GUNS50 Do you think that murder by gun in America in the last five years has gone up, gone down, or stayed the same?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Gone up 880
65%

Gone down 168
12%

Stayed the same 299
22%

Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 58
GUNS7 Should the White House ask Congress to pass legislation to raise the minimum age for purchasing guns from 18 to 21 years old?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Yes 1041
77%

No 306
23%

Sigma 1347

100%



Page 65

Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 59
GUNS8 Do you think that gun ownership should be licensed like car ownership or just require background checks?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Licensed like car ownership 896
67%

Just require background 451
checks 33%
Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 60
GUNS51 Do you favor or oppose tougher penalties for parents failing to secure their guns from their kids?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Favor 1119
83%

Oppose 228
17%

Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 61
GUNS9 Do you favor or oppose a measure that would ban all gun ownership except for police and military?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Favor 438
32%

Oppose 909
68%

Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 62
GUNS13 Do you think most school violence is related to student mental illness, urban gangs, or easy access to guns?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Student mental illness 664
49%

Urban gangs 127
9%

Easy access to guns 556
41%

Sigma 1347

100%



Page 69

Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 63
M3B Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Trump is handling North Korea?

Base: Assigned M3B

Total

Unweighted Base 675
Weighted Base 677
Effective Base 423
Approve 340
50%

Disapprove 336
50%

Sigma 677

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 64
M3B TEST Do you approve or disapprove the way the U.S. government is handling North Korea?

Base: Assigned M3B-Test

Total

Unweighted Base 672
Weighted Base 670
Effective Base 410
Approve 386
58%

Disapprove 284
42%

Sigma 670

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 65
NK50 Do you think President Trump deserves credit or not for the planned meeting with the North Korean leader Kim Jong Un?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Deserves credit 809
60%

Does not deserve credit 538
40%

Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 66
NK1 Do you approve or disapprove of President Trump's decision to meet with North Korean leader Kim Jong Un in June of this year?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Approve 1001
74%

Disapprove 346
26%

Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

24 May 2018

Table 67
NK2 Do you think the meeting between President Trump and Kim Jong Un offers a viable path for North Korea to give up its
nuclear weapons and should be taken seriously, or is the visit just a diplomatic show that will not lead to anything
good?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
The meeting offers a viable 740
path for North Korea to give 55%
up its nuclear weapons
The visit is just a show 607
that will not lead to 45%
anything good
Sigma 1347

100%



Fielding Period: May 21-22,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Page 74

24 May 2018
Table 68

NK36 Do you consider the recent decision by North Korea to temporarily close their nuclear-test sites and suspend long-range
missile launches a diplomatic victory by the Trump administration or is it mainly posturing by the North Koreans

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Effective Base

It's a diplomatic victory

Mainly posturing by the

North Koreans

Sigma

Total

1347

1347

556
41%

791
59%

1347
100%

intended to get concessions from the U.S.?
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 69
NK51 Do you consider the recent decision by North Korea to temporarily close their nuclear-test sites and suspend long-range
missile launches progress towards nuclear disarmament not real progress?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Progress 782
58%

Not real progress 565
42%

Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 70
NK52 Should the United States agree to reduce its troops in South Korea as part of a deal with North Korea to give up its
nuclear weapons, or should it not offer to reduce its troop levels?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Reduce 579
43%

Not offer to reduce 768
57%

Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 71
NK53 If Donald Trump reaches a deal with Kim Jong Un that leads to North Korea giving up its nuclear weapons would that make
you more likely to vote for him, less likely, or have no effect on your vote in 20207

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
More likely 421
31%

Less likely 145
11%

Have no effect 781
58%

Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 72
NK54 If the Trump administration reaches a deal with North Korea removing its nuclear weapons would it make you more likely
to vote Republican in the upcoming midterm elections, less likely, or have no effect on your vote?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
More likely 391
29%

Less likely 113
8%

Have no effect 843
63%

Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 73
NK55 Do you think that North Korea will give up its nuclear weapons if all US and South Korean nuclear weapons are removed
and they get economic benefits?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Yes 544
40%

No 803
60%

Sigma 1347

100%



Page 80

Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 74
FA17 If diplomacy is unsuccessful, would you favor or oppose air strikes on the nuclear facilities of North Korea?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Favor 531
39%

Oppose 816
61%

Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 75
FA18 Do you think such strikes should be done because they are the only way to stop North Korea from gaining nuclear weapons
or do you think they should not be done because they are too risky given the possibility of retaliation?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Should be done 558
41%

Should not be done 789
59%

Sigma 1347

100%



Page 82

Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 76
NK7 Ultimately what do you think is going to happen with North Korea?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
The U.S. is going to go to 209
war with North Korea 15%
President Trump will reach a 362
deal with North Korea 27%
Diplomacy and economic 462
sanctions will work to get 34%
North Korea to back down
North Korea will obtain 315
nuclear weapons and missiles 23%
Sigma 1347

100%



Page 84

Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 78
MES50B Do you agree or disagree with President Trump's decision to move the U.S. Embassy in Israel to Jerusalem?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 671
Weighted Base 669
Effective Base 413
Strongly Agree 150
22%

Agree 228
34%

Neither Agree or Disagree -
Disagree 172
26%

Strongly Disagree 120
18%

Sigma 669

100%



Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
The U.S. Embassy should have 542
been moved to Jerusalem a 40%
long time
ago to recognize Jerusalem
as the capital of Israel.
We should have moved the 417
U.S. Embassy to Jerusalem 31%
only in exchange for a major
concession from Israel
towards the peace talks with
the Palestinians.
We should have never moved 387
the U.S. Embassy to 29%
Jerusalem as there can be no
peace talks
with the Palestinians while
we recognize Jerusalem as
the capital of Israel.
Sigma 1347

100%

MES51 Which is closest to your view?

Page 85

24 May 2018
Table 79



Page 86

Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 80
MES52 Do you think the recent deadly protests on the Palestinian-Israeli border were the fault of Hamas, of Israel, or the United States?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Hamas 656
49%

Israel 300
22%

United States 391
29%

Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 81
MES53A Do you think the U.S. government was right to leave the Iran nuclear deal or should it have attempted to renegotiate it?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 683
Weighted Base 666
Effective Base 433
Right to leave 303

46%
Should have attempted to 362
renegotiate it 54%
Sigma 666

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 82
MES53B Do you think President Donald Trump was right to leave the Iran nuclear deal or should he have attempted to renegotiate it?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 664
Weighted Base 681
Effective Base 402
Right to leave 290
43%

Should have attempted to 391
renegotiate it 57%
Sigma 681

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 83
FP14 Do you think Iran is sticking to or violating its deal on nuclear weapons?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Sticking to the deal 471
35%

Violating the deal 876
65%

Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 84
MES54 Do you think Iran is a peaceful force in the Middle East or does it contribute to conflict and instability in the region?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Peaceful force 223
17%

Contributes to conflict 1124
83%

Sigma 1347

100%



Page 91

Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 85
ME2 Do you think the United States is losing or gaining influence in the Middle East compared to other external powers like Russia, Iran, and China?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
The U.S. is losing influence 935
in the Middle East 69%
The U.S. is gaining 412
influence in the Middle East 31%
Sigma 1347

100%



Page 92

Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 86
T8 Do you approve or disapprove of the administration's order to impose a 25 percent tariff on imported steel and a 10
percent levy on imported aluminum?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Approve 672
50%

Disapprove 675
50%

Sigma 1347

100%



Page 93

Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018

Table 87

T9 Do you think the new tariffs and levies will mostly protect American jobs in the steel and aluminum industries, will
mostly result in job losses in other parts of the economy, or will have no effect?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347

Weighted Base 1347

Effective Base 833

Protect American jobs 491
36%

Result in job losses 568
42%

Have no effect 288
21%

Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 88
T10 Do you think the tariffs and levies will impact mainly our allies, our enemies, both equally, or just the United States?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Allies 90
7%

Enemies 136
10%

Both equally 948
70%

Just U.S. 172
13%

Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

24 May 2018

Table 89
T1l President Trump has stated that he will make exceptions to the tariffs for countries that negotiate. Do you approve or
disapprove of the President leveraging the threat of tariffs to win more favorable terms from nations around the
globe?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Approve 819
61%

Disapprove 528
39%

Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 90
T12 Are you concerned about retaliation from other countries towards the new tariffs and the threat of a global trade war?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Yes, I am concerned other 858
countries will retaliate 64%
No, I am not concerned 489
36%

Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 91
C4 Should the United States target Chinese technology companies to punish China for investment policies that force U.S.
companies to give up their intellectual property and technology secrets in exchange for access to Chinese consumer markets?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Yes, the U.S. should punish 903
China for forcing U.S. 67%
companies to give up
technology secrets
No, the U.S. should not 444
punish China 33%
Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 92
C50 Should the United States forgive Chinese technology companies for their infringement of U.S. and international laws in
exchange for concessions from China in our trade negotiations?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Yes 496
37%

No 851
63%

Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 93
C7 How concerned are you about the United States losing technological supremacy to China in the near future?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Very concerned 325
24%

Concerned 619
46%

Not concerned 316
23%

Not concerned at all 87
6%

Sigma 1347

100%



Fielding Period: May 21-22,

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Effective Base

The Unites States gains the
most from a stable and
prosperous China that

plays by accepted global
rules and norms, and trades
with the U.S.

We have we given up too much
to China in this pursuit and
enabled them

as a competitor that is
reshaping global interests
and norms against the U.S.

Sigma

Total

1347

1347

730
54%

617
46%

1347
100%

C8 Which is closer to your view?

Page 100

24 May 2018

Table 94
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 95
C5 Should the United States take steps to correct the $375 billion trade deficit that it runs with China, including
tariffs, or should it not do so for fear of triggering a trade war with China that can impact consumer prices?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Yes, the U.S. should take 1025
steps to correct the trade 76%
deficit with China
No, the U.S. should not so 322
as to avoid triggering a 24%
trade war with China
Sigma 1347

100%



Page 102

Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 96
C6 Do you support or oppose the U.S. government's threat to impose as much as $150 billion dollars in tariffs on
Chinese goods and products if China does not take steps to correct our trade deficit with them?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Support 818
61%

Oppose 529
39%

Sigma 1347

100%



Fielding Period: May 21-22,

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Effective Base

President Trump should hold
out and take punitive steps
towards China until it
offers a broad

package that corrects our
trade deficit with them by
at least half, even if
triggers a trade war

President Trump should be
pragmatic and take Chinese
concessions as they come
even if they amount

to a smaller correction in

the trade deficit. He should

not trigger a trade war.

Sigma

Total

1347

1347

611
45%

736
55%

1347
100%

C51 Which is closer to your view:
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24 May 2018

Table 97



Fielding Period: May 21-22,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

M9B Do you think that,

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Effective Base

Impeached and removed from

office

Censured by Congress

No action should be taken

Sigma

for his actions,

Total

1347

1347

833

521

257

19%

569
42%

1347
100%

President Trump should be impeached and removed from office,
or no action should be taken?

censured by Congress,

Page 104

24 May 2018
Table 98
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 99
INV510 If a Democratic controlled House of Representatives would impeach Trump, are you more likely to vote in the midterms for
a Democrat, less likely, or would it have no effect on your vote?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
More likely 426
32%

Less likely 457
34%

Would have no effect 463
34%

Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 100
M10 Do you think the investigations into Russia and President Trump are helping the country or hurting the country?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Helping the country 570
42%

Hurting the country 777
58%

Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 101
QCOLLUSION Do you think the independent counsel has found actual evidence of Trump campaign officials colluding with the Russians
or has he not found any evidence of such collusion?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Found 510
38%

Not found 537
40%

Don't know 300
22%

Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 102
FBI1 Do you think the Justice Department and FBI under President Obama were politicized or were they objective and independent?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Politicized 645
48%

Objective and independent 702
52%

Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 103
INV500 Do you believe the investigation of Hillary Clinton and the Clinton foundation was objective, was tilted in her favor, or was tilted against
her?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Objective 373
28%

Tilted in her favor 534
40%

Tilted against her 440
33%

Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 104
INV501 Do you think former FBI director James Comey acted properly or improperly in the investigation of Hillary Clinton's email server?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Properly 548
41%

Improperly 799
59%

Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 105
QOMEMO5 Do you think that former FBI director Comey's leaking of his memos was legal since they were his property or illegal
because they were government property?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Legal 604
45%

Illegal 743
55%

Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018

Table 106
QOMEMO6 If the Department of Justice inspector general finds that former FBI director James Comey knowingly leaked classified
information to the press should James Comey be criminally indicted or should he be given a pass because he believed
he was doing what was right?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Criminally indicted 872
65%

Given a pass 475
35%

Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 107
MEMO14 Do you think the investigations of the President and his team were started on the basis of significant hard evidence or
do you think they were started primarily on the basis of unverified information?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Started on the basis of 699
significant hard evidence 52%
Started on the basis of 648
unverified information 48%
Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 108
MEMO14X1 Do you think bias against President Trump in the FBI played a role in launching investigations against him or did bias
play no role in launching investigations?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Bias played a role 734
54%

Bias did not play a role 613
46%

Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 109
INV502 Do you think the intelligence officials in the Obama administration set up surveillance of the Trump campaign or not?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Set up surveillance 658
49%

Did not set up surveillance 689
51%

Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 110
INV503 Do you think the surveillance of the Trump campaign by the FBI and CIA was justified or not justified?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347

Weighted Base 1347

Effective Base 833

Justified 717
53%

Not justified 630
47%

Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 111
INV504 If the CIA and the FBI had an informant setting up meetings to entrap people in the Trump campaign, would that have been
right or wrong?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Right 550
41%

Wrong 797
59%

Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 112
FBI7 Do you think that if the special counsel has found no collusion by the Trump campaign and the Russians, should he keep
on investigating or should he wind down his investigation?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
The special counsel should 583
keep on investigating 43%
The special counsel should 764
wind down the investigation 57%
Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

24 May 2018

Table 113
FBI8 Do you think that if the special counsel has found no evidence of collusion he should still pursue President Trump for
obstruction of justice or should he wind down his investigation because if there is no collusion, there was nothing to
obstruct?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
The special counsel should 674
still pursue President Trump 50%
for obstruction of justice
The special counsel should 673
wind down the investigation 50%
Sigma 1347

100%



Page 120

Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 114
FBI9 Do you think Donald Trump's firing of FBI director Comey was obstruction of justice or do you think his firing was
an appropriate act by a President upset with the way the FBI director handled the Clinton investigation, and a director
he saw as biased against him?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Firing FBI Director Comey 737
was obstruction of justice 55%
Firing FBI Director Comey 610
was an appropriate act by a 45%
President
Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 115
INV506 How long do you think Robert Mueller should keep on investigating?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
He should stop immediately 410
30%

Another month 132
10%

2 to 3 months 140
10%

3 to 6 months 111
8%

6 months to a year 125
9%

Indefinitely 428
32%

Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 116
INV507 Do you think President Trump should testify or decline to testify in front of Robert Muller?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Testify 859
64%

Decline to testify 488
36%

Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 117
INV508 Do you think that the Special Counsel investigation has acted appropriately towards people like Michael Flynn or act inappropriately?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Appropriately 858
64%

Inappropriately 489
36%

Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 118
INV509 Do you think the actions of the FBI and CIA in the Hillary email case and Trump Russia case need to be investigated or not?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Investigated 875
65%

Not investigated 472
35%

Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 119
FBI10 Do you favor or oppose appointing a special counsel to investigate potential abuses at the FBI?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Favor 892
66%

Oppose 455
34%

Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 120
SC7 Do you think it is within the executive power of the President to fire a special counsel or can the special counsel only
be fired by a Justice Department official?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Within the executive power 623
of the president 46%
Can only be fired by a 724
justice department official 54%
Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 121
SC11 Should special counsel Robert Mueller be fired or not?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Fired 594
44%

Not fired 753
56%

Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 122
SC12 Should deputy Attorney General Rod Rosenstein be fired or not?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Fired 572
42%

Not fired 775
58%

Sigma 1347

100%
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Fielding Period: May 21-22, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 May 2018
Table 123
INV511 Do you think the media has been fair or unfair to Donald Trump?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1347
Weighted Base 1347
Effective Base 833
Fair 739
55%

Unfair 608
45%

Sigma 1347

100%



